Distribution rail X8345-D01
www.e-t-a.comIssue B(220609) 7 - 73
7
Description
Typical applications
Distribution rail comprising series connected circuit breaker mounting
modules. Each module accommodates one magnetic or magnetic-
hydraulic circuit breaker type 8345 and the associated line and load

Marking
A standard without marking
X8345 - D 01 L 05 - 1 - 01  01 -01  A ordering example
Approvals
Authority    Voltage ratings    Current ratings
UL 60950 AC 277 V; DC 110 V 600 A
Technical data
Plug-in type circuit breakers 8345-.01.-W0..-D....
and auxiliary contact module
X8345-S01KW102-M
Voltage rating DC 110 V
other ratings upon request
Max. load 125 A per position (total 160 A for
the two neighbouring positions
when a breaker rated > 80 A is used),
600 A per complete module
Ambient temperature -30...+60 °C
Signalisation (N/C contact) DC 80 V  0.5 A per position
Insulation co-ordination       Rated impulse Pollution
(IEC 60664)             withstand voltage degree
2.5 kV       2
Flame retardance
(IEC 60695, part 2-2) self-extinguishing
Terminal design
supply feed copper bar 20x25 mm
with M10 thread
current supply from the rear side
(left or right)
(tightening torque max. 15 Nm)
load screw terminals M6
(tightening torque max. 7 Nm)
on rear side
signalisation 2 blade terminals
DIN 46244-A6.3x0.8mm
Mass
module approx. 320 g
www.e-t-a.com Issue B(220609)7 - 74
Distribution rail X8345-D01
7
Dimensions
2010
20 5
10
80
29 16
.5
5